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BELL

CLAY

ELLIOTT

FLOYD

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

County

8070425

8260690

8320065

8360400
8360401
8360402
8360405
8365333
8368068

8480161
8480272
8480272
8485528

8589000

8600429
8600478
8600513
8600524
8970505

8610529
8618015

8640239

8660295
8665030

8670473
8670500
8675324

8770207
8779000

8800189

Permit No

MI-5

MI-2

NW-1

MI-4
MI-5
MI-3
MI-4
RN-5
MI-18

MI-3
SU-2
RN-2
MI-3

MI-8

MI-3
MI-6
RN-1
SU-2
RN-3

NW-1
MI-9

MI-4

MI-10
RN-6

MI-13
MI-2
RN-1

RN-1
MI-2

MI-6

Type

STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

BER COAL LLC

REDBUD MINING LLC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
MATT/CO INC
FCDC COAL INC

CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
LEECO INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
LEECO INC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
BRC ALABAMA NO. 3, LLC

EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY
INCORPORATED

DEANE MINING LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Denied
Denied
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Denied
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

09/26/2013

09/25/2013

09/17/2013

09/11/2013
09/16/2013
09/09/2013
09/27/2013
09/25/2013
09/05/2013

09/25/2013
09/12/2013
09/12/2013
09/18/2013

09/09/2013

09/12/2013
09/10/2013
09/09/2013
09/10/2013
09/09/2013

09/24/2013
09/30/2013

09/24/2013

09/12/2013
09/09/2013

09/12/2013
09/26/2013
09/10/2013

09/12/2013
09/06/2013

09/05/2013

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
LONDON

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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MARTIN

PERRY

PIKE

PULASKI

UNION

WHITLEY

County

8805071

8970506
8970511
8970521
8975078
8975091
8978039
8979004

8980767
8980803
8980903
8984151
8984317
8984320
8984329
8984350
8984376
8987094
8987104
8987105
8988164
8989117

9000047

9135015
9135016

9180423

Permit No

MA-4

NW-1
MI-9
MI-2
RN-4
MI-3
RN-5
RN-2

AM-1
MI-3
NW-1
MA-1
MA-2
MA-4
MI-1
RN-6
NW-1
SU-4
RN-5
MI-5
MI-5
MI-8

MI-1

MI-25
MI-2

MI-1

Type

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

ADAM COAL COMPANY LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
LEECO INC

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
CAM MINING LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
KYZ ENERGY, LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
EMPIRE COAL PROCESSING LLC
COAL OPERATORS 1 LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

09/05/2013

09/19/2013
09/05/2013
09/20/2013
09/09/2013
09/04/2013
09/20/2013
09/09/2013

09/09/2013
09/26/2013
09/11/2013
09/13/2013
09/05/2013
09/04/2013
09/16/2013
09/23/2013
09/17/2013
09/05/2013
09/30/2013
09/11/2013
09/23/2013
09/04/2013

09/23/2013

09/17/2013
09/18/2013

09/23/2013

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

LONDON

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


