Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

## Permits Issue or Denied

September 2013

Page 1 of 2

10/29/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070425	MI-5	STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC	Issued	09/26/2013	MIDDLESBORO
CLAY	8260690	MI-2	BER COAL LLC	Issued	09/25/2013	LONDON
ELLIOTT	8320065	NW-1	REDBUD MINING LLC	Issued	09/17/2013	PRESTONSBURG
FLOYD	8360400 8360401 8360402 8360405 8365333 8368068	MI-4 MI-5 MI-3 MI-4 RN-5 MI-18	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC MATT/CO INC FCDC COAL INC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	09/11/2013 09/16/2013 09/09/2013 09/27/2013 09/25/2013 09/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480161 8480272 8480272 8485528	MI-3 SU-2 RN-2 MI-3	CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued Denied Denied Issued	09/25/2013 09/12/2013 09/12/2013 09/18/2013	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
JOHNSON	8589000	MI-8	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC	Issued	09/09/2013	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600429 8600478 8600513 8600524 8970505	MI-3 MI-6 RN-1 SU-2 RN-3	ICG HAZARD LLC LEECO INC LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC ICG HAZARD LLC LEECO INC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	09/12/2013 09/10/2013 09/09/2013 09/10/2013 09/09/2013	LONDON LONDON PRESTONSBURG LONDON LONDON
KNOX	8610529 8618015	NW-1 MI-9	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC BRC ALABAMA NO. 3, LLC	Issued Issued	09/24/2013 09/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640239	MI-4	EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC	Issued	09/24/2013	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660295 8665030	MI-10 RN-6	ICG HAZARD LLC SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY INCORPORATED	Issued Issued	09/12/2013 09/09/2013	LONDON LONDON
LETCHER	8670473 8670500 8675324	MI-13 MI-2 RN-1	DEANE MINING LLC CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/12/2013 09/26/2013 09/10/2013	PIKEVILLE MIDDLESBORO PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770207 8779000	RN-1 MI-2	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Denied Issued	09/12/2013 09/06/2013	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800189	MI-6	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	09/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

## Permits Issue or Denied

September 2013

Page 2 of 2

10/29/2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MARTIN	8805071	MA-4	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	09/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG
PERRY	8970506	NW-1	ADAM COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	09/19/2013	LONDON
	8970511	MI-9	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	09/05/2013	LONDON
	8970521	MI-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	09/20/2013	LONDON
	8975078	RN-4	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	09/09/2013	LONDON
	8975091	MI-3	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	09/04/2013	LONDON
	8978039	RN-5	BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	09/20/2013	LONDON
	8979004	RN-2	LEECO INC	Issued	09/09/2013	LONDON
PIKE	8980767	AM-1	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	09/09/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980803	MI-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	09/26/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980903	NW-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	09/11/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984151	MA-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	09/13/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984317	MA-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	09/05/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984320	MA-4	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	09/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984329	MI-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	09/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984350	RN-6	KYZ ENERGY, LLC	Issued	09/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984376	NW-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	09/17/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8987094	SU-4	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	09/05/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8987104	RN-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	09/30/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8987105	MI-5	EMPIRE COAL PROCESSING LLC	Issued	09/11/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988164	MI-5	COAL OPERATORS 1 LLC	Issued	09/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8989117	MI-8	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	09/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
PULASKI	9000047	MI-1	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	09/23/2013	LONDON
UNION	9135015	MI-25	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	09/17/2013	MADISONVILLE
	9135016	MI-2	UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	09/18/2013	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180423	MI-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	09/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO